SF20228 — August 2017 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
3rd Party Compliance
PASS & SEYMOUR®
Flexcor® Stainless Steel
Strain Relief Cord Grips
Features & Benefits
Stainless Steel Strain Relief Cord Grips are woven of stainless
steel mesh with a Type 304 stainless steel body for corrosion

PASS & SEYMOUR®
Flexcor® Stainless Steel Strain Relief Cord Grips
Ordering Information
Most Flexcor products have UL and/or CSA Approvals.
Please contact factory for approval information.
Stainless Steel Strain Relief Cord Grips
Catalog Number
CG Mesh Cable Diameter Range
3/8" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
— 0.120" - 0.180"
CGSS38250M 0.180" - 0.250"
CGSS38312M 0.250" - 0.310"
CGSS38375M 0.310" - 0.370"
CGSS38438M 0.370" - 0.430"
1/2" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
— 0.120" - 0.180"
CGSS50250M 0.180" - 0.250"
CGSS50312M 0.250" - 0.310"
CGSS50375M 0.310" - 0.370"
CGSS50438M 0.370" - 0.430"
CGSS50500M 0.430" - 0.500"
CGSS50562M 0.500" - 0.560"
CGSS50625M 0.560" - 0.620"
3/4" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
CGSS75500M  0.430" - 0.500"
CGSS75562M  0.500" - 0.560"
CGSS75625M  0.560" - 0.620"
CGSS75687M  0.560" - 0.680"
CGSS75750M  0.620" - 0.750"
CGSS75812M  0.680" - 0.810"
1" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
CGSS1001000M  0.870" - 1.000"
CGSS100562M  0.440" - 0.560"
CGSS100625M  0.560" - 0.620"
CGSS100687M  0.560" - 0.680"
CGSS100750M  0.620" - 0.750"
CGSS100812M  0.680" - 0.810"
CGSS100875M  0.750" - 0.870"
CGSS100937M  0.810" - 0.930"
1 1/4" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
CGSS1251000M 0.870" - 1.000"
CGSS1251125M 1.000" - 1.120"
CGSS1251250M 1.120" - 1.250"
CGSS1251375M 1.250" - 1.370"
CGSS125688M 0.560" - 0.680"
CGSS125812M 0.680" - 0.810"
CGSS125875M 0.750" - 0.870"
Stainless Steel Strain Relief Cord Grips
Catalog Number
CG Mesh Cable Diameter Range
1 1/2" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
CGSS1501000M 0.870" - 1.000"
CGSS1501125M 1.000" - 1.120"
CGSS1501250M 1.120" - 1.250"
CGSS1501375M 1.250" - 1.370"
CGSS150688M 0.560" - 0.680"
CGSS150812M 0.680" - 0.810"
CGSS150875M 0.750" - 0.870"
2" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
CGSS2001375M 1.250" - 1.370"
CGSS2001562M 1.430" - 1.560"
CGSS2001688M 1.560" - 1.680"
CGSS2001812M 1.680" - 1.810"
CGSS2001938M 1.810" - 1.940"
CGSS2002062M 1.940" - 2.060"
CGSS2002188M 2.060" - 2.190"
CGSS2002312M 2.190" - 2.310"
CGSS2002438M 2.310" - 2.440"
2 1/2" Stainless Steel 304 IP 67 68 Cord Grip
CGSS2501812M 1.680" - 1.810"
CGSS2501938M 1.810" - 1.940"
CGSS2502062M 1.940" - 2.060"
CGSS2502188M 2.060" - 2.190"